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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY 
Family Assistance Administration 

DES/FAA 
P.O. Box 19009 

Phoenix, AZ 85005-9009 
or fax to (602) 257-7031 

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE 
STUDENT INFORMATION 

HEA ID 

Date 
Case Name 

AZTECS NO Student I.D. NO. 

Worker’s D Number 
The person whose signature appears below has requested your cooperation in releasing the following information. Please 
complete and return this form within 10 days. 

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION/AUTORIZACION PARA DAR INFORMACION 
I hereby authorize and consent to the release of any and all information requested below concerning myself and my 
household’s members to the Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES). 
Por la presente autorizo y doy my consentimiento para que se entregue al Departamento de Seguro Económico de Arizona 
toda y cualquier información que se pide a continuación acerca de mí o de los miembros de mi hogar. 

Student’s Name (Last, First, M.I.) (Nombre De Solicitante (Apellido, Nombre, Inicial) 

Student’s Signature/Firma De Solicitante Date 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION PROVIDING INFORMATION 

1. Is this student enrolled in school now?  Yes  No If no, last date attended 

2. Student is attending:  Full-time  Half-time or more  Less than half-time 

3. School term began  and ends . 

4. Does this curriculum require a GED or high school diploma to enroll?  Yes  No 

5. List all loans (VA included), scholarships, and grants awarded to the student. Please include all terms or semesters: 

NAME OF LOAN, 
SCHOLARSHIP OR GRANT 

Title IV FUND GROSS 
AMOUNT 

DATE 
RECEIVED 

BY STUDENT 

TIME PERIOD 

YES NO START END 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

E. 

F. 

See page 3 for USDA/EOE/ADA disclosures. Vea la página 3 para leer la declaración de USDA/EOE/ADA.
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6. List the student’s expenses below: 

ITEMS STUDENT’S EXPENSES 
EXPENSES BROKEN OUT TO THOSE LISTED ABOVE 

A. B. C. D. 

Mandatory Tuition 

Mandatory Fees 

Loan Origination Fees 

Loan Insurance Premiums 

Books, Supplies & Equipment 

Transportation 

Medical 

Personal 

Other (Specify) 

7. The total tuition expense is  to cover the period from through 

8. Are excess monies from grants and loans held until completion of course?  Yes  No 

If yes, amount 

9. Is this student enrolled in:  WIA  Job Corps  Other (Specify) 

10. Does this student live on campus?  Yes  No 

If yes, what is the amount of rent? 

Does rent include board/food?  Yes  No 

11. Does this student receive a monthly living allowance?  Yes  No  If yes, amount 

QUESTIONS 12 AND 13 PERTAIN TO WORK STUDY 

12. Date Started Hours Expected to Work Per Week Rate of Pay Per Hour 

13. How Often Paid  Weekly Day of Week Paid  

 Bi-Weekly Day of Week Paid 

 Twice Monthly Dates

 Monthly Date 

LIST GROSS PAY RECEIVED IN THE MONTH OF: 

Month 

Amount 

Name of Person Providing Information 

Title Phone NO. Date 
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Completion Instructions for FAA-0060A 

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE STUDENT INFORMATION 

A. Purpose. To request student information from educational institutions. 

B. Completion. The worker completes identifying information on form. The applicant will sign the form prior to routing. 

The individual completing this form for the educational institution will complete items 1 through 13, sign, date, etc. 

C. Routing. Original to the educational institution and retain the copy in OnBase. Upon receipt of the original, it must also 

be retained in OnBase. 

D. Retention. Retained in OnBase. 

The USDAis an equal opportunity provider and employer. • DES/TANF Agencies are Equal Opportunity Employers/Programs• 
Under Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (Title VI & VII), and the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 
Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, and Title II of the Genetic Information 
Nondiscrimination Act (GINA) of 2008; the Department prohibits discrimination in admissions, programs, services, activities, 
or employment based on race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, genetics and retaliation. To request this 
document in alternative format or for further information about this policy, contact your local office; TTY/TDD Services: 7-1-1. 
• Free language assistance for DES services is available upon request. Disponible en español en línea o en la oficina local.

El USDA es un proveedor y empleador que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades. Programa y Empleador con Igualdad 
de Oportunidades • Bajo los Títulos VI y VII de la Ley de los Derechos Civiles de 1964 (Títulos VI y VII) y la Ley de 
Estadounidenses con Discapacidades de 1990 (ADA por sus siglas en inglés), Sección 504 de la Ley de Rehabilitación 
de 1973, Ley contra la Discriminación por Edad de 1975 y el Título II de la Ley contra la Discriminación por Información 
Genética (GINA por sus siglas en inglés) de 2008; el Departamento prohíbe la discriminación en la admisión, programas, 
servicios, actividades o empleo basado en raza, color, religión, sexo, origen, edad, discapacidad, genética y represalias. 
Para obtener este documento en otro formato u obtener información adicional sobre esta política, comuníquese con la 
oficina local; Servicios de TTY/TDD: 7-1-1. • Ayuda gratuita con traducciones relacionadas a los servicios del DES está 
disponible a solicitud del cliente. Available in English on-line or at the local office.


	SN: 
	D2: 
	1: Off
	D3: 
	2: Off
	ST1: 
	ST2: 
	4: Off
	A: 
	IV1: Off
	G1: 
	DS1: 
	TS1: 
	TE1: 
	B: 
	IV2: Off
	G2: 
	DS2: 
	TS2: 
	TE2: 
	C: 
	IV3: Off
	G3: 
	DS3: 
	TS3: 
	TE3: 
	DN: 
	IV4: Off
	G4: 
	DS4: 
	TS4: 
	TE4: 
	E: 
	IV5: Off
	G5: 
	DS5: 
	TS5: 
	TE5: 
	F: 
	IV6: Off
	G6: 
	DS6: 
	TS6: 
	TE6: 
	HEA: 
	D: 
	CN: 
	AZTECS: 
	SID: 
	Worker: 
	SE1: 
	EA: 
	EB1: 
	EC1: 
	ED1: 
	SE2: 
	EA2: 
	EB2: 
	EC2: 
	ED2: 
	SE3: 
	EA3: 
	EB3: 
	EC3: 
	ED3: 
	SE4: 
	EA4: 
	EB4: 
	EC4: 
	ED4: 
	SE5: 
	EA5: 
	EB5: 
	EC5: 
	ED5: 
	SE6: 
	EA6: 
	EB6: 
	EC6: 
	ED6: 
	SE7: 
	EA7: 
	EB7: 
	EC7: 
	ED7: 
	SE8: 
	EA8: 
	EB8: 
	EC8: 
	ED8: 
	SE9: 
	EA9: 
	EB9: 
	EC9: 
	ED9: 
	TE: 
	PF: 
	T: 
	8: Off
	8A: 
	9: Off
	Check Box 26: Off
	9A: 
	10: Off
	10A: 
	10B: Off
	11: Off
	11B: 
	12: 
	12B: 
	12C: 
	13A: 
	13: Off
	13C: 
	13D: 
	13E: 
	M1: 
	M2: 
	M3: 
	M4: 
	M5: 
	M6: 
	A1: 
	A2: 
	A3: 
	A4: 
	A5: 
	A6: 
	NAme: 
	Title: 
	PN3: 
	D6: 


